Lystra Automart Website Terms and Conditions

****Effective Date:**** [Insert Date]

Welcome to the Lystra Automart website ("Website"). By accessing or using our Website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Please read them carefully before using our services.

1. Use of the Website

- The Website is intended for lawful use only. You agree not to engage in any activities that violate applicable laws or infringe upon the rights of Lystra Automart or any third party.

- You must not use the Website for unauthorized or malicious purposes, such as attempting to hack, distribute malware, or interfere with its functionality.

2. Website Content

- All content on the Website, including text, images, logos, and videos, is the property of Lystra Automart and is protected by intellectual property laws.

- You may not copy, reproduce, distribute, or exploit any content for commercial purposes without prior written consent from Lystra Automart.

- Information provided on the Website is for informational purposes only and may be subject to change without notice.

3. User Accounts

- To access certain features, you may be required to create a user account. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account credentials.

- You agree to provide accurate and complete information when creating an account and to update your details as necessary.

- Lystra Automart reserves the right to suspend or terminate accounts for fraudulent or unauthorized activities.

4. Vehicle Listings

- Vehicle details listed on the Website are accurate to the best of our knowledge but are subject to change. Lystra Automart is not responsible for typographical errors or inaccuracies.

- Prices and availability of vehicles are subject to change without prior notice.

- Users are encouraged to verify vehicle details, availability, and pricing with Lystra Automart before making any commitments.

5. Payment Terms

- Payments made through the Website must be completed using authorized payment channels.

- Lystra Automart is not responsible for any errors or delays caused by third-party payment providers.

- All sales are subject to the terms outlined in individual sales agreements.

6. Links to Third-Party Websites

- The Website may contain links to external websites. These links are provided for your convenience, and Lystra Automart is not responsible for the content or practices of third-party websites.

7. Limitation of Liability

- Lystra Automart makes no warranties or guarantees regarding the availability, accuracy, or functionality of the Website.

- We are not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from your use of the Website or reliance on its content.

8. Indemnification

- You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Lystra Automart, its affiliates, employees, and partners from any claims, damages, or expenses arising from your use of the Website or violation of these Terms and Conditions.

9. Privacy Policy

- Your use of the Website is also governed by our [Privacy Policy](#) which outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

10. Changes to Terms and Conditions

- Lystra Automart reserves the right to update these Terms and Conditions at any time. Changes will be posted on this page with an updated "Effective Date."

- Continued use of the Website after changes constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

11. Governing Law

- These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Kenya. Any disputes will be resolved in Kenyan courts.

12. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us:

- **Email**: support@lystraautomart.com

- **Phone**: 0726089196 / 0782820217

By using the Lystra Automart Website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these Terms and Conditions.